PARTS LIST

LB-6
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1445-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.As to “#01” and “#02"” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
“0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

A—VUx#“ﬂﬁl%Lr

1. YRMR=UD#01, #02 DL, R—CTFO " FiE " OHAZSET S0,
HEROKTFE, EHERL. 01, 25 FORIEE, RS (BIA—FL) RLET,
HERO () X HEREEBEL TV FHRRATHIZLEEKRLET.

————— BlE, AR THLILEEKRLET,

ENENAREN
KN
N|
N
T
P
|
\
S



CONTENTS
H X

. COMPONENTS (1)
e (1)

. COMPONENTS (2)
e (2)

. COMPONENTS (3)
@ (3)

. COMPONENTS (4)
B (4)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
%51



1. COMPONENTS (1)
s (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 GLB-040010A0 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. A bFaoVNUVDI= 1
2 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIDE FIaOIPTA NFUFA (1)
3 GLB-03002000 THREAD TENSION PLATE A ~FaovI (1)
4 GLB-03005000 DISK RISING PLATE HSohv I\ @)
5 SM-4030655-SP SCREW FARIOXY M3 L=6 (2)
6 GLB-030100A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 4 FF 3oy \RFVYAT (FF) )
7 GLB-030080A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. o+ hF 3oy \xywdw (FH) (2)
8 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE A bFaoIyuv= (74) (1)
9 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED A hFaoIwuv= (7H) (1)

10 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE A NFaoy)\x (7H) (1)
11 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED A ~Faoy/\xR (F7H) (1)
12 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK A4 bFavvys (2)
13 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A ~NFIaoVEFTTIVS (1)
14 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING NxTva @)
15 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR A bFavvRY (1)
16 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A NFIaoITSFTT M
17 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAIrwYhk 11.,/64-40 (1)
18 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A MFIaoVRYFT IV (1)
19 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ESx%xyY 3/16—-28 L=9 (2)
20 GLB-030060A0 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDERASM. o+ RIAJLXY VS H= (1)
21 GLB-03006000 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDER ARM A NIV XI T =05 @D
22 PA-0600509-A0 AIR SYLINDER IF7VYS (1)
23 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION T)URI=A> (2)
24 SM-4031001-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FR3Ox¥Y M3X0. 5 L=10 (2)
25 GLB-03004000 DISK RISING COLLAR YSONIYN\UHS— (2)
26 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIDE FIDITSARNTTFA 4

27 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A ~FaovRYTTIUS 4



2. COMPONENTS (2)
fBrm (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 GLB-020160A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FTHYIAGROTF VIRV I = 1
2 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YUY VIR=Z 0O 7
3 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVIR—-R 0O .7
4 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 JILEZ®RY D=3. 1 L=16 2
5 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7 4
6 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION dI=FV0A 1
7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7 4
8 $5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FRXY 15,/64—-28 L=7 1
9 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. NOD7—-RT-JILO= 1

10 WT-0430001-KN TOOTHED WASHER J\WEHHxR M4 1
(K| SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FROXT M4X0. 7 L=5 I
12 MTS-P01200A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 120 T-47-U P. C. D 120 7= 1
13 MTJ-VM003600 V-BELT, 36 INCH VNIL 36A42F 1
14 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 ESTHxR 2
15 GLB-020170A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. A RLIVAFT VIR O= 1
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LA VIR=X 20O I
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YUY VIR=Z 0O 1
18 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TIVEI®XY D=3. 1 L=16 2
19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7J 4
20 G5182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE AIAZIFI-T .5
21 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND Vot NNUR I
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VOrVINUR 0
23 400-34327 CORD Fa1IT5A40—R 1
24 #01 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK FUIFT IV 1
25 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE AUVIT7TIU G NIITEA 1
26 PA-2002514-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7 JUv¥ 1
27 GBT-01084000 KNUCKLE FHIFTF oI 1
28 GBT-01085000 KNUCKLE PIN FUOIFTFFvoILEY 1
29 GBT-01086000 KNUCKLE ROLLER FOIFSFyoILb30 1
30 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OvAHI7FiRIbs M6 L=25 2
31 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TIURIZ=F> 6XPT1./8 T
32 S$S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 avAomRILs 15,/64—-28 L=11 2
33 MAZ-185140AA PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID VALVE FAUIT7TF IRV 1
34 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7J 1
35 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING DUEYF YFF 2
36 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER (PT1/8) JA4LUY 1
37 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TIVEI®XY D=3. 1 L=16 2
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7J .8
39 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. JA4)5 LFIU-F I= 1
40 PJ-3080652-02 Y-UNION VeSS 1
41 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT m—=X IJI3ATK 1
42 GMD-01080000 SCREW M5 L=10 F. RAIZw hhUYTRY 1
43 GSY-30002000 BRACKET A IO NIYTAE A 1
44 GSY-30003000 BRACKET B IV NIVYTAE B 1
45 GSY-30004AA0 MAGNET CASE ASM., A IIVOT—-RU= A 1
46 GSY-30004BA0 MAGNET CASE ASM., B IJIVIOT-XT= B I
47 GSY-30005000 POSITION PLATE A AFFEAALY A 1
48 GSY-30006000 POSITION PLATE B AFFEAA5 B 1
49 GSY-300100A0 SYNCHRO SENSER ASM. yvodteyy—- U= 1
50 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 JIbeSx%Y 9/64—-40 L=3. 5 2
51 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ESXY 3./32-56 L=2 )
52 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JIESRY 11,/64-40 L=14 4
53 GSY-300110A0 SYNCHRO CORD ASM. yvyOod-K o= 1
54 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE O-K MXAFT A 1

NOTE(F5C)

#01...FOR LB-6D(M0O-6914R)

LB-6D(MO-6914R) A



3. COMPONENTS (3)
BHm (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 #01 121-51551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FZoIsvdo 1
2 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG vaFxouU 1
3 121-75006 AUXILIARY FEED DOG J207 01N 1
4 400-34325 CLOTH SENSOR ASM. X/ —U= 1
5 GLB-03011000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE XIFIBEITNIYTAS (1)
6 400-34326 SENSOR NNwdotEoH— M
7 GLB-02021000 CLOTH SENSOR BLIND XTI TSA VR (1)
8 SD-0500204-TP HINGE SCREW HIRY (1)
9 WZ-0540310-00 WAVED WASHER F=AHITFHER 5. 4X9X0. 3 (1)

10 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAhoFrvYhk 9,/64-40 (1)
(K| SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 FROXY LA M3 L=10 2
12 GLB-020010A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE A ASM. NSAVRFIAZVIOFAIS 1
13 R4205-J2E-D00 THROAT PLATE AU (D)
14 118-06304 PLUG NUAZTE (2)
15 GLB-020020A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE ASM. NSHYRFIAZIVIOF I (1)
16 GLB-02002000 CHAIN OFF BASE AZAVFIZFTA (@)
17 GLB-02003000 INNER CLICK FHIX (1)
18 GLB-02004000 CHAIN OFF GUIDE PLATE NSHVHBARAH (1)
19 GLB-02005000 CHAIN OFF PRESSER PLATE NSHAVAFATITAH (1)
20 GLB-02006000 CHAIN OFF ADJUSTING SHAFT NSAVTPYFIaorvIy (1)
21 B4110-522-000 SPRING TS5VUFIR D
22 MAZ-08205000 REAR PRESSER REGULATING KNOB HhZHVrYy FIADEY YT (1)
23 MAZ-08211000 KNIFE OF A AR (1)
24 GLB-02007000 DRIVING STOPPER I ROTFA ~w)(— (1)
25 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRRXY 9,/64-40 L=6 (1)
26 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ESXY 9./64-40 6=6 M
27 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 ESYHR 3. 7X7X1 (1)
28 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ES%xyY 9,/64-40 L=5 (1)
29 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ESxkY 9,/64-40 L=7.5 (2)
30 S$5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ESxY 11,/64-40 L=6 (2)
31 GLB-02008000 THROAT PLATE BASE NIAZTA 1
32 GLB-02009000 CLOTH WASTE COVER LEFT X OZXAIN—EFY 1
33 GLB-02010000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE A FTHIAXT RO NUYTSAA 1
34 GLB-02011000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE B FTHIYXT RO NJYT S4B 1
35 PA-8000190-00 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 1
36 PJ-0320590-02 JOINT =T YFF 2
37 GLB-020120A0 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM ASM. FTHYXG ROOFH= 1
38 GLB-02012000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM FTHYAXG RODHTF (1)
39 B3215-470-000 PIN A ~SYFIR-EY (1)
40 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 ESYHR 4. 6X7. 5X0. 5 (1)
41 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 OvVAZRILE 1T1,/64—-40 L=10 M
42 GLB-02013000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM COVER FTHIAT RODTFH)(— 1
43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIleZSxY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 1
44 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JIeESxRY 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2
45 SM-9040700-SP HEXAGONAL BOLT OvAIRIL & 2
46 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ESYAR JA5~IL M4 2
47 SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FTRRY 9,/64-40 L=6 2
48 G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER T—-JILFoT 1
49 $5-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRRXY 9,/64-40 L=6 1
50 $5-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRRY 9,/64—-40 L=6 2
51 SS-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 ESXY 9./64-40 L=15 I
52 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 OvAZFrYhk 9,/64-40 1
53 131-78306 FINGER GUARD dAEA-RK 1
NOTE(;X52) #01...FOR LB-6B(MO-6 A 14S) LB-6B(MO-6 A 14S) F



4. COMPONENTS (4)

#Baim (4)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m Qty

1 119-22556 CLOTH BASE COMPL. XSFAY D 1
2 MAZ-18511000 REFLECTING SHEET NV v—h 1
3 GLB-03007000 SAFETY PLATE XIRIH)— 1
4 GLB-02014000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VIARARSA RID 1
5 GLB-02015000 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE VIXAAYT 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
BT-0400251-EB 4 2 | NS-6090310-SP 6 10 | 400-34327 23
BT-0400251-EB 4 3 | NS-6090310-SP 6 52
BT-0400251-EB 4 16 | NS-6110420-SP 2 17
BT-0400251-EB 4 17
BT-0600401-EB 4 5| PA-0600509-A0 2 22
BT-0600401-EB 4 7 | PA-2002514-A0 4 26
BT-0600401-EB 4 19 | PA-8000190-00 6 35
BT-0600401-EB 4 34 | PF-0552040-A0 4 39
BT-0600401-EB 4 38 | PJ-0320590-02 6 36
B3215-470-000 6 39 | PJ-3010651-02 4 35
B4110-522-000 6 21| PJ-3040405-04 2 23
PJ-3040651-01 4 31
D2112-555-B00 4 54 | PJ-3080600-03 4 6
PJ-3080652-02 4 40
EA-9500B01-00 4 22 | PX-0551040-00 4 36
F1021-003-000 4 41| R4205-J2E-D00 6 13
GBT-01083000 4 25| SD-0500204-TP 6 8
GBT-01084000 4 27 | SK-3311601-SE 4 4
GBT-01085000 4 28 | SK-3311601-SE 4 18
GBT-01086000 4 29 | SK-3311601-SE 4 37
GLB-020010A0 6 12 | SL-4031081-SF 6 11
GLB-020020A0 6 15 | SM-4030655-SP 2 5
GLB-02002000 6 16 | SM-4031001-SC 2 24
GLB-02003000 6 17 | SM-4040501-SN 4 11
GLB-02004000 6 18 | SM-6062502-TP 4 30
GLB-02005000 6 19 | SM-9040700-SP 6 45
GLB-02006000 6 20 | SS-4090610-SP 6 25
GLB-02007000 6 24 | SS-4090610-SP 6 47
GLB-02008000 6 31| SS-4090610-SP 6 49
GLB-02009000 6 32 | SS-4090610-SP 6 50
GLB-02010000 6 33 | $S-4150715-SP 4 8
GLB-02011000 6 34 | S$S-6060220-SP 4 51
GLB-020120A0 6 37 | $S-6090520-SP 6 28
GLB-02012000 6 38 | SS-6090630-TP 6 26
GLB-02013000 6 42 | SS-6090810-SP 6 29
GLB-02014000 8 4| SS-6091510-SP 6 51
GLB-02015000 8 5| SS-6110610-TP 6 30
GLB-020160A0 4 1| SS-6120930-TP 2 19
GLB-020170A0 4 15| SS-7090410-SP 4 50
GLB-02021000 6 7 | SS-7110840-SP 6 43
GLB-03002000 2 3| SS-7110840-SP 6 44
GLB-03003000 2 2| SS-7111410-TP 4 52
GLB-03003000 2 26 | SS-9111020-TP 6 41
GLB-03004000 2 25| 8S-9151120-CP 4 32
GLB-03005000 2 4
GLB-030060A0 2 20 | WP-0371026-SD 6 27
GLB-03006000 2 21| WP-0430800-SC 6 46
GLB-03007000 8 3 | WP-0460556-SD 6 40
GLB-030080A0 2 7| WP-0611626-SP 4 14
GLB-030100A0 2 6 | WT-0430001-KN 4 10
GLB-03011000 6 5| WZz-0540310-00 6 9
GLB-040010A0 2 1
GMD-01080000 4 42 | 118-06304 6 14
GSY-30002000 4 43 | 118-19414 4 24
GSY-30003000 4 44 | 119-22556 8 1
GSY-30004AA0 4 45| 121-51551 6 1
GSY-30004BA0 4 46 | 121-75006 6 3
GSY-30005000 4 47 | 131-37609 2 16
GSY-30006000 4 48 | 131-37708 2 9
GSY-300100A0 4 49 | 131-37807 2 11
GSY-300110A0 4 53 | 131-37906 2 14
G5066-110-000 6 48 | 131-38102 2 18
G5182-120-000 4 20 | 131-38201 2 12
131-38706 2 8
HX-0023300-0B 4 21| 131-38805 2 10
131-38904 2 15
MAZ-08205000 6 22 | 131-39902 2 13
MAZ-08211000 6 23 | 131-39902 2 27
MAZ-18511000 8 2| 131-78306 6 53
MAZ-185140AA 4 33 | 131-91606 6 2
MTJ-VM003600 4 13
MTS-P01200A0 4 12 | 400-34325 6 4
M9019-580-0A0 4 9 | 400-34326 6 6




	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. COMPONENTS (1)
	構成品（１）

	2. COMPONENTS (2)
	構成品（２）

	3. COMPONENTS (3)
	構成品（３）

	4. COMPONENTS (4)
	構成品（４）

	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




